TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2025 - 2026

Half Term1 - Thursday 4th September- Friday 24th October
Half Term2 - Monday 3rd November — Friday 19th December
Half Term3 - Monday 5th January — Friday 13th February
Half Term4 - Monday 23rd February — Friday 27th March
Half Term5 - Monday 13" April — Friday 22" May

Half Term6 - Monday 1StJune—Thursday 23rdJuIy

Training Days
School closed for pupils:

Thursday 4th September
Friday 5th September
Friday 5th December
Monday Sth January

Monday 26th June
+1 TBC
If there are any changes or additions to this, you will be informed with plenty of notice.

www.aldercarhigh.co.uk



